
DAY DATE MONTH TIME EVENT VENUE REMARKS

Monday 6 February 1300 Ceremonial Guard Mount Convent

To mark the beginning of 

the Diamond Jubilee 

year

Saturday 10 March 1100 Street

Wednesday 14 March 2030 Drama Festival Bayside Drama Studio

Thursday 15 March 2030 Drama Festival Ince's Hall

Friday 16 March 2030 Drama Festival Ince's Hall

Saturday 17 March 2030 Drama Festival Gala Night Ince's Hall

Saturday 17 March 09.00 to 19.30 Gibraltar Festival for Young Musicians Convent Ballroom

Sunday 18 March 09.00 to 19.30 Gibraltar Festival for Young Musicians Convent Ballroom

Monday 19 March 09.00 to 19.30 Day Ince's Hall

Thursday 22 March tbc Gibraltar Festival for Young Musicians  Gala Concert Ince's Hall

Saturday 24 March tbc Sport Relief Mile Run Eastern half of Runway

Saturday 21 April 1200 Gun Salute - Queen's Birthday The Tower

Saturday 21 April 1230 Ploughman's Lunch Convent Rotary Club

Saturday 21 April tbc Convent Open Day Convent

Monday 23 April "Crown Matrimonial" - Diamond Jubilee Play The Convent - Ballroom Trafalgar Theatre Group

Tuesday 24 April "Crown Matrimonial" - Diamond Jubilee Play The Convent - Ballroom Trafalgar Theatre Group

Wednesday 25 April "Crown Matrimonial" - Diamond Jubilee Play The Convent - Ballroom Trafalgar Theatre Group

Friday 27 April Waterpolo Competition GASA Swimming Pool GASA

Saturday 5 May tbc Batuka fitness event Tercentenary Sports Hall

Saturday 28 May Waterpolo Competition GASA Swimming Pool GASA

Sunday 29 June Waterpolo Competition GASA Swimming Pool GASA

Saturday 19 May 1000 Childline - Picture Building Casemates

Thursday 24 May tbc Diamond Jubilee Concert St Michael's Cave

Gibraltar Philharmonic 

Society

Friday 25 May Gibraltar Taekwondo Championship Tercentenary Sports Hall

Friday 25 May 1800 cheerleading choreography Competition Sports Hall

Gibraltar Cheerleading 

Association

Saturday 26 May 1000 Childline - Picture Building Casemates

DIAMOND JUBILEE PROGRAMME



Saturday 26 May tbc SSAFA Cream Tea Convent SSAFA

Monday 28 May 2000 Dance Production - An audience with the Queen John Mackintosh Hall

Gibraltar Academy of 

Dance

Tuesday 29 May 2000 Dance Production - An audience with the Queen John Mackintosh Hall

Gibraltar Academy of 

Dance

Wednesday 30 May 2000 Dance Production - An audience with the Queen John Mackintosh Hall

Gibraltar Academy of 

Dance

Thursday 31 May 2000

Dance Production - An audience with the Queen - Gala 

Night John Mackintosh Hall

Gibraltar Academy of 

Dance

Thursday 31 May

Judging of Patio, Bars, Restaurants, Clubs, shop window  

Competitions Jubilee Committee

Friday 1 June

Judging of Patio, Bars, Restaurants, Clubs, shop window  

Competitions Jubilee Committee

Saturday 2 June Childline - Children's Fancy Dress Quayside Queensway Quay Party with a regal theme

Saturday 2 June 1200 Gun Salute - Queen's Coronation Casemates

Saturday 2 June Variety Show John Mackintosh Square

sunday 3 June 1200  The Big Lunch Hog Roast/ street party / Jazz etc Cannon Lane/and surrounds Rotary Club

Monday 4 June 2230 (tbc) Lighting of the Beacon Upper Rock

Monday 4 June 2100 (tbc) Scouts' Bonfire Little Bay (tbc)

Monday 4 June tbc Diamond Jubilee Garden Party Khaima Gardens Rock Hotel

ALL British Occasion 

commemorating 

Queen's 60 Year Reign

Saturday 9 June International Regatta Harbour Waters

Gibraltar Amateur 

Rowing Association

Thursday 14 June 1800 Queen's Birthday Parade Casemates

Saturday 23 June Music & Culture Festival Tercentenary Sports Hall - MUGA

Wednesday 27 June GFA Diamond Jubilee Football Tournament Victoria Stadium - Main Pitch

Thursday 28 June GFA Diamond Jubilee Football Tournament Victoria Stadium - Main Pitch

Saturday 30 June GFA Diamond Jubilee Football Tournament Victoria Stadium - Main Pitch

Saturday 30 June 1200 Ceremonial Guard Mount Convent

Saturday 30 June 1245 Willy Thompson Key Parade John Mackintosh Square RGR Passing out parade

Saturday 7 July Convent Garden Open Day The Convent 

9th-20th July

Exhibition photos and memorabilia, Royal visits + photo 

competition Bacarisas Gallery

Gibraltar Photographic 

Society

Saturday 28 July 1200 Ceremonial Guard Mount Convent



Saturday 1 September tbc Workaholics Pool Tournament John Mackintosh Square

Gibraltar pool 

Association Charity 

event

Sunday 2 September tbc Workaholics Pool Tournament John Mackintosh Square

Gibraltar pool 

Association Charity 

event

Thursday 6 September 1900 Ceremony of the Keys Casemates

Monday 10 December tbc Multifaith Celebration Tercentenary Sports Hall

NOTES: 

Organisations wishing to participate or register an event may contact the Secretary to the Jubilee Committee,  No6 Convent Place.

Or e-mail stephen.ramagge@gibraltar.gov.gi , or Ms Yvette Zarb at  the Ministry of Culture on e-mail culture@Gibtelecom.net

       Organisations wishing to sponsor events please contact the above.


